*35     (14/16/101)	(Sh. Jagbir Singh Malik (Gohana)
Medical Education & Research Minister
[bookmark: _GoBack]Will the Medical Education & Research Minister be pleased to state:-
a) Whether there is any proposal under consideration of the Government to appoint any Neurosurgeon, Oncologist and Cardiologist in BPS Mahila Medical College of Khanpur Kalan; if so, the time by which the above said doctors are likely to be appointed; and
b) Whether there is any proposal under consideration of the Government to appoint the Doctors and Para Medical staff as per MCI Norms in above said college together with the details thereof?

REPLY:
	Anil Vij, Medical Education & Research Minister, Haryana.
(a) Yes Sir. Efforts are being made by the Government to appoint the above said doctors and it is expected that the said posts shall be filled up at the earliest. 
(b) Yes Sir.

					**********


*35- 	(14/16/101) Jh txchj flag efyd (xksgkuk)
        D;k fpfdRlk ,oa vuqla/kku ea=h d`ik crk,axs fd&
       (d) D;k [kkuiqj dyak esa ch0 ih0 ,l0 efgyk fpfdRlk egkfo/kky; esa dksbZ U;qjks& ltZu vkWudksyksftLV rFkk dkfZM;ksykWftLV dh fu;qfDr djus dk dksbZ izLrko ljdkj ds fopkjk/khu gS % RkFkk
([k) D;k mijksDr egkfo/kky; esa ,e0 lh0 vkbZ0 fu;eksa ds vuqlkj  fpfdRldksa rFkk iSjk fpfdRlk veys dh fu;qfDr djus dk dksbZ izLrko ljdkj ds fopkjk/khu gS % rFkk bldk C;kSjk D;k gSA

mRrj& 
 		vfuy fot] fpfdRlk f”k++{kk ,oa vuqla/kku ea=h] gfj;k.kkA

(d)	gkW Jheku thA ljdkj )kjk mDr fpfdRldksa dh fu;qfDr gsrq iz;kl fd, tk     jgs gS vkSj vk”kk gS fd mDr in ;Fkk”kh/kz Hkjs tk,axsA
 ([k)    gkW Jheku thA
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